D
C
 F
ILT
E
R
IN
G

Storage temperature -40°C / +85°C
Calorific value 27 MJ/kg
HOW TO ORDER
FFLC
Series
3
Width
1 = 100mm
2 = 125mm
3 = 150mm
4 = 175mm
1
Height
1 = 245mm
2 = 315mm
3 = 385mm
4 = 455mm
5 = 525mm
6 = 595mm
M
Terminals
F = Female
M = Male
A
Voltage
A = 800V
B = 900V
C = 1000V
D = 1100V
E = 1350V
4427
Capacitance
EIA code
D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
IN
G
JUNE 2015 ■ 43
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFLC
LIFETIME EXPECTANCY VS HOT SPOT TEMPERATURE AND VOLTAGE
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.8
100 1,000 10,000 100,000 1,000,000
Lifetime Expectancy (hours)
U
w
/U
n
θHS = 70ºC
θHS = 85ºC
θHS = 55ºC
HOW TO CHOSE THE RIGHT CAPACITOR
Time
V